Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1319982

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 33097
Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-159-22832-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 4700 HWY 56 _ NWINWNW goc 11 p 21 g R 9 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 330 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City:  OWENSBORO State: KY  zjp: 42301 , 9303 330 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ D. Mark Rouse Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (270 ) 852-4490 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 5142 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Sterling Drilling Company

Wellsite Geologist: D- Mark Rouse

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] cathodic @ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Gas Storage Observation

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

6/8/2016 6/14/2016 8/3/2016

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Rice

ALDEN GAS STORAGE

Lease Name: Well #: 0-30

Field Name: __Alden Gas Storage

Producing Formation: Simpson Sand

Elevation: Ground:1674 Kelly Bushing: 1674

Total Vertical Depth: 3485 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 582 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 582

feet depth to: 0 w/_275 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 26000 ppm  Fluid volume: 2478 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Bob's QOil SeI’Vice, Inc.

License #: 32408

S. R._11 [ ]East[O0] West
D-26,497

Lease Name: _Seiker
QuarterNE Sec. 35

County: _Barton

Twp. 19

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested

[ ] Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT 001 [0 [ ] Approved by: <arenRitter p;0. 11/16/2016




AR VA

1319982
Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc. ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 11 Twp.21 S. R.g [ ]East F ]West County: Rice

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 14.75 10.75 40.5 582 Class A 275 2%CaCl & Polyflake
Production 9.875 7 23 3467 Swiftcement & Saltcement | 648 52sx Calseal & 34# Gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3352-3357 3352-3357
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes E No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: ]
8/10/2016 [ ] Flowing [ | Pumping [ ] Gas Lit (O] Other (Explain) Gas Storage Observation
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3352-3357
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
Well Name ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30

Doc ID 1319982

All Electric Logs Run

Array Induction Shallow Focused Electric Log
Compensated Sonic Log with Integrated Transit Time

Cement Bond Log
Gamma Ray/CCL Log
Compact Photo-Density Compensated Neutron Log

Microresistivity Log




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Well Name ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30

Doc ID 1319982

Tops

EE N =
Heebner Shale 2752 -1077
Douglas Shale 2798 -1113
Brown Lime 2898 -1213
Base of K.C. 3225 -1540
Maquoketa Dol 3268 -1583
Viola Lime 3310 -1625
Simpson Sand 3350 -1665
Arbuckle Dol 3426 -1741




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
Well Name ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30

Doc ID 1319982

Casing

Surface 14.75 10.75 40.5 582 Class A 275 2%CaCl &
Polyflake

Production|9.875 7 23 3467 Swiftceme |648 52sx
nt & Calseal &

Saltceme 34# Gel
nt




Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/

Jay Scott Emler, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

November 09, 2016

D. Mark Rouse

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
4700 HWY 56

OWENSBORO, KY 42301-9303

Re:ACO-1
API 15-159-22832-00-00
ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30
NW/4 Sec.11-21S-09W
Rice County, Kansas

Dear D. Mark Rouse:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 6/8/2016 and the ACO-1 was received on
November 09, 2016 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



HALLIBURTON

Fleid Ticket

{

R
b
R

Fledd Ticket Date: Tiumsday, Jure 9, 2010 Pianning Ordor#: NA
Job Name: Surface Casing
Order Type: Z0H
Weil Nome: ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30
Company Code: 1100
Customer PO No.: NA
AFE:
Ship To: Shipping Point: El Reno, OK
ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0O-30,RICE Sales Office: Mid-Continent BD
ALDEN Well Type: STORAGE
87512
Well Category: Development
Rig Name®: STERLING 4

Bigibiim|

16081

132

74038

101225483

528768
452009
101500387

101218840

452086

101508367

100008028

16101

18102

CMT SURFACE CASING BOM

MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW
Number of Units

ZHMILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES BASEAUNIT
Number of Units

Z1- PUMPING CHARGE
FEET/METERS (FT/M)
DEPTH

PORT. DAS W/ICEMWIN;ACQUIRE WIHES, A
NUMBER OF DAYS

ZIPLUIG CONTAINER RENTAL-15ST DAY
HR/DAY/MWEEK/MTH/YEAR/JOBRUN

DAYS OR FRACTION (MIN1)
PLUG,CMTG,TOP, 10 3/, HWE, 9,09 MINM0.09
SubTotal

SBM, CMT- MUD FLUSH I

CMT, VariCem (TM) cement

CHEM, CALCIUM CHLORIDE-PELLET, 50 LB $K
Caici -

CHEM, Pol-E-Flake, 25 Ib bag
Foly-£-Flake

CMT, HalCem (TM) system

CHEM, CALCIUM CHLORIDE-PELLET, 50 LB SK
Calaium Chioride, Pellet

MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MIN

NUMBER OF TONS

HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMTBADDITIVES,Z1
Unit of Measurement
NUMBER OF EACH

SubTotal

Cmt PSL - DOT Vehide Charge, CMT
CHEM, SUGAR,GRANULATED, 50LB BAG
CMT MISCELLANEOUS PUMPING BOM
MISC PUMPING,0-4 HRS.ZI

PRESSURE UNITS (PSUMPA/BAR)
PUMPING PRESSURE

MISC PUMPING, ADDITIONAL HR, Z2
PRESSURE UNITS (PSYMPA/BAR)
PUMPING PRESSURE

NUMBER OF HOURS

ADDITIONAL HOURS {NON PUMPING), 21
NUMBER OF UNITS

20,00
80.00

2,00

4.00
215.00
12841

285.00

4.00
100.00
1.00
1.00
PS!

1.00
PSi

JOB

BBL
8K

SK

B

8K

CF

JOoB

LT AMGCLM

0.00

5.76 USDH MI
9.79 USDA MI

5,290.00 1USDM EA

1,645.00 USDA JOB

1,322.00 USDHM EA

814.00 USD/M EA

94.45 JSDM BBL,
Q.00

180.30 USDM 5K
831 USDH LB

0.00

180.30 USDH SK
3.35USDA Mi

5.49 USDM CF

241.00 USDA EA
0.00
0.00

8,056.00 USDHM EA

1.520.00 USDH EA

1,139.00 USDA H

Sraw e A

2478.80

4.200.70

5,260.00

1,849.00

1,322.00

6§14.00

15,961.50

1,889.00

5477.47

181,13

12,525.24

721.20

8.320.76

1,564.65

32,050.05

964.00

0.00

8,056.00

1,520,000

17,085.00

s 2

2,030.98

3451.95

4,337.80

1,352,18

1,084.04

503.48

12,780.43

1,548.08

4,491.62

295,89

15873

10.270.70
501.38

7.643.02

1,283.01

26,281.08

5,605.02

760.00

8,542.50

HMad Aot

952.20

296,62

985.05

8491

3440

2,254.54

128.82

167774

281.64

5,769.62

964.00

0.00

1,450.08

760.00

8,542.50

Fieid ticket number: 0903352786

Field ticket date: Thursday, June 9, 2016

10f3



HALLIBURTON R
Fleld Ticket Cris

Field Ticket Date: Tharsday, June 9, 2016

—————— — ————— —
Bil} To: Job Mame: Surface Casing
SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS Order Type: Z0H
4700 HWY 56
OWENSBORO Weil Name: ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30
Company Code: 1100
Customer PO No.: NA
AFE:
Ship To: Shipping Point- El Rens, QK
ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30,RICE Sajes Office: Mid-Confinent BD
ALDEN Welf Type: STORAGE
2
g Well Catagory: Development
Rig Nema'¥: STERLING 4

Field ticket number: 0903352786 Field ticket date: Thursday, June 8, 2018
20f3



HALLIBURTON

f " Fom e
> ¥
Field Ticket Signature
Fleld Ticket Number: 0903352786 Field Ticket Date: Thursday, June 9, 2016 Planning Order #: NA
Bill To: Job Name: Surface Casing
SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS Order Type: ZOH
4700 HWY 56
OWENSBORO Well Name: ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30
42301-9303 Company Code: 1100
Customer PO No.: NA
AFE -
Ship To: Shipping Point: El Reno, OK
ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30,RICE Sales Office: Mid-Continrent BD
ALDEN Well Type: STORAGE
67512 Well Category: Development
Rig Name/: STERLING 4

THIS OUTPUT DOES NOT INCLUDE TAXES. APPLICABLE SAI ES TAX WIiLL BE BILLED ON THE FINAL INVOICE. CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE
MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ABOVE, ON ANY PRECEDING PAGES, AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

Gross Amount Total:
tem Discount Total:
Net Amount Total:

75,236.55
54,949.88
20,286.67 USD

Customer Representative Signature:

Date:

Jared Whipple

Customer Representative

Was our HSE performance satisfactory? (Health, Safety,

Environment)
JYes [ No

Comments:

Field ticket number: 0903352786

Halliburton Representative

Were you satisfied with our equipment?

Yes [l No

Ware you satisfied with our people?

CIves

O No

Field ticket date: Thursday, June 9, 2016

dof3



HALLIBURTON

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Cementing Job Summary

old To #: 337856 [Ship To #: 3732340 uote #: 0022191247

{Sales Order #: 0903352786

Customer: SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS Customer Rep:
'ell Name: ALDEN GAS STORAGE Well #: O-30 IAPI/UWI #: 15-159-22832-00
Field: ALDEN [City (SAP): ALDEN [County/Parish: RICE [State: KANSAS
Legal Description: NW NW NW-11-21S-9W-336FNL-330FWL
Contractor: STERLING DRLG Rig/Platform Name/Num: STERLING 4
Job BOM: 7521
Well Type: STORAGE |
Sales Person: HALAMERICA\H106441 [Srve Supervisor: GERALD GILLIAM 443089
' Job '
Formation Name
Formation Depth (MD) Top | ottom
Form Type BHST
Job depth MD 5821t Job Depth TVD
Water Depth k Ht Above Floor |4
Perforation Depth (MD) __ |From | To
Weill Data
Description New / Used Size ID |Weight Thread Grade | Top MD |Bottom | Top | Bottom
mn in Ibm/ft ft MD VD VD
ft ft ft
_pen Hole Section 14.75 0 582
asing 10.75 | 9.85 40.5 0 582
: Tools and Accessories
Type Size Qty Make | Depth Type Size Oty Make
in ft in
Guide Shoe 10.75 Top Plug 10.75 1 HES
[Float Shoe 10.75 1 582 Bottom Plug 10.75 HES
[Ftoat Collar 10.75 1 540 SSR plug set 10.75 HES
finsert Float 10.75 Plug Container | 10.75 1 HES
tage Tool 10.75 Centralizers 10.75 HES
tage/Plug #: 1
Fluid # Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty UoM | Mixing | Yield Mix Rate Total Mix
Density ,ﬂ&isack Fluid (bblimi Fluid
ibm/gal Gal n Gal
1 Mud Flush [l Mud Flush Il 20 bbl 84 3
(Liquid) ‘
41 gal/bbl FRESH WATER
Fluid # Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty UoM | Mixing | Yield Mix Rate | Total Mix
. Density [ft3/sacly Fluid |bbimi Fluid
Ibm/gal k’ Gal n Gal
last updated on 6/9/2018 5:13:95 PM Page1of2




HALLIBURTON Cementing Job Summary
2 Lead Cement- | VARICEM (TM) CEMENT 920 sack 11.4 | 2.568 4 15.18
ES23
0.25 Ibm POLY-E-FLAKE (101216940)
1% CALCIUM CHLORIDE, PELLET, 50 LB (101509387)

37.80 Ibm ENHANCER 923, BULK (101894003)

20.75 Ibm POZMIX A FLYASH (100003690)

32.90 Ibm

CMT - STANDARD - CLASS A REG OR TYPE |, BULK (100003684)

Fluid # Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty UoM | Mixing | Yield Mix Rate Total Mix
Density ft3/sack Fluid |bbl/mi Fluid
Ibm/gal Gal n Gal
3 Tail Cement - | HALCEM (TM) SYSTEM 185 sack 15.2 | 1.221 4 527
E923
1% CALCIUM CHLORIDE, PELLET, 50 LB (101509387)
56.40 Ibm CMT - STANDARD - CLASS A REG OR TYPE {, BULK (100003684)
37.60 Ibm ENHANCER 923, BULK (101894003)
| Fluid # Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty UoM | Mixing | Yield Mix Rate Total Mix
Density ift3/sack| Fluid bbl/mi Fluid
Ibm/gal Gal n Gal
4 Displacement Displacement 53 bbl 8.33 6
Cement Left in Pipe | Amount 42 f [Reason hoe Joint
Mix Water:pH 7 Mix Waterjis# ppm Mix Water Temperature:70 °F
Chiloride:
Cement Temperature: Plug Displaced by H20 Disp. Temperature:
Plug Bumped?[Yes/No Bump Pressure; psi MPa Floats Held?|Yes
Cement Retumns:| 3 bbl Returns Density:] Returns Temperature:

Comment FULL. RETURNS 3 BBL OF LEAD CEMENT TO SURFACE.

last updated on 6/9/2016 5:13:25 PM

Page2of 2




Work Order Contract

Order Number: 0803352786

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TQ FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELWER AND
QOPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BELOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PROBUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF SERVICING:

Vel No. Farm or Lease X County State Well Permit Number
C-30 ALDEN GAS STORAGE |RICE KANSAS

Customer Well Cwner Job Purpase

SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS SOQUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS PIPELINE CMT SURFACE CASING BOM

A CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer wamants that the well is in proper condition to reseive the services, equipmant, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Ensrgy
Services, Inc. {(hereinafter "Halliburton™).

B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, andfor meterials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton’s cument prica list  All prices of Haliburton
are exclusive of any federal, state or municipal taxes which may be imposed on the sale or use of any materials, products or supplies fumished or services performed. Customer agrees to pay
such taxes in addition to the prices in Halliburton's price list. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of petformance of
services or delivery of equipment, products or materials, f Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invaice. Customer agrees to pay
interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to excesd 18% per annum. In the event Halliburion employs an attomey for
collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay attomey faes of 20% of the unpaid account, or Haiburton's actual attomey fess, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs.
Customer agrees that the amount of atiomey fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.

D EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attompt to recover any Haliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the squipment is recovered and repairable,
Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is imeparable, Customer shall pay the cument published replacement rate,
unless caused by Halliburkon's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becornes lost or ledged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory
Commission reguiations and any other applicable laws or regulations conceming retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk
or liability to Maliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible far damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied
transportation, even i such is amanged by Halliburton at Customar's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will alsa pay for the repair or replacement of
Halliburton group equipment damaged by comosion or abrasion due to well efluents.

E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defocts in workmanship and
materials for thirty (30) days from the date of deilvery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE
STATED IN THE MMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halllburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of
warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lsase or use or any equipment, products, or materials is exprassly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's
option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shalf Hailiburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the
uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS
OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOE RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA
FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Malfibarton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Gustomer agrees that
Halliburton Group shall nat be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, aven
if such Is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict lablifty of any member or members of Hafllburton Group. Halliburton also does not wamant the
accuracy of data ransmilted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.

F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or
materials are delivenad.

G.  DISPUTE RESOLUTION Excapt for Halliburton's statuiory rights with regard to collection of past due invoices for sarvices of materials, including the Contractor's statutory rights for perfection
and enforcement of mechanics' and materiaimen's’ liens, Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute thal may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be rescived by binding
arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules ar the American Arbitration Association, The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.

H.  SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held i be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the
remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given sffect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Coniract are declared to be severable. Customer
and Halliburton agres that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable faw will be modified to achisve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest exient
#llowed by applicable law.

L MCDIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized
executive officer of Halliburton, Requests for modifications should be directed to the Viee President - Legal, 10200 Belaire Bivd, Houston, TX 77072-5299.

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER GONTRAGT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS
CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NGTICE AND | REPRESENT THAT | AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

ustomer Acceptanceof Terms and Conditions, Materialsand Services

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory Date

Work Qrder Corndract HES| January 2010



s

' AXHO 0/5(016"5

700

INVOICE

D JUN 23 2016

HALLIBURTON

ﬂilllblll'hl Enmergy Services, Inc.

Remit To: P.0. Box 301341, Dallas, TX 75303-1341

A

Wire Transfer Information
Account Number: Account 00032969
ABA Routing Numtber: 021000089

Invoice Date: June 17, 2016

Invoice Number: 95062571264

6100 E HWY 66
EL RENO, OK 73036

US
Tel: 405-518-3644
Fax; 405-634-0389

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS
PIPELINE INC

POBOX 20010
OWENSBORO KY 42304-0010

Rig Name; STERLING 4
Well Name: ALDEN GAS STORAGE 0-30,RICE
Ship to: ALDEN, KS 67512

RICE
Job Date: June 16, 2016
Cust. PO No.: NA
Payment Terms: Net 20 days from Invoice date
Quote No.: 22190534
Sales Order No.: 9203366942

Manual Ticket No.:

Shipping Point; El Reno, CK Shipping Point
Ultimate Destination Couniry: US

Customer Account No.: 337856

Contract No.:
Contract from:
Contract to:

Base Unit Gross
VOM| Amount Amount Amount
CMT MULTIPLE STAGES BOM
2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW 430.000 MI 5.76 4,953.60 4,061.95- 891.65
DO0-119
Number of Units 2
1 I-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES BA 430.000 f\dl 9.79 4,209.70 3,451.95. 757.75
117
nmber of Units 1
16093 SC PUMP CHARGE (IST STAGE), Z 1.000 EA 7,652.00 7,652.00 6,274.64- 1,377.36
-013 / MSC PUMPING, FIRST
TAGE,ZI
EPTH 3525 FT
16 ULTIPLE STAGE CEMENTING 1.000 FTG 5,055.00 5,055,00 4,145.10- 909.90
7-161
lumber of Units I
132 ORT. DAS W/CEMWIN;ACQUIRE W/H 1.000 OB 1,649.00 1,649.00 1,352.18- 296.82
5-050
PTUMBER OF DAYS 1
74P38 ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-IST D 1.000 EA 1,322.00 1,322.00 1,084.04- 237.96
‘ PDAYS OR FRACTION (MIN1) i AY
52?788 SBM, CMT- MUD FLUSH InI 20.000 BBL 94.45 1,889.00 1,548.98- 340.02
452D90 [CMT, SwifiCem (TM) system 550.00 BK 47.04 25,872.00 21,215.04- 4,656.96
1 3799 CHEM, HALAD 447, 25 KG 259.000 LB 18.45 4,778.55 3,918.41- 860.14
i Halad(R)-447
105068797 bHEM, D-AIR 5000, 50 LB SACK 259.000 LB 11.92 3,087.28 2,531.57- 555.71
D-AIR 5000
poet> =
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INVOICE

HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Eacrgy Services, Inc.

Hemit To: P.0. Box 301341, Dallas, TX 75303-1341

Continuation

Invoice Date: June 17, 2016

Base Unit Gross
Amonnt Amounnt Amount Discount

Invoice Number: 9502571264

Taxable 0.00
Non-Taxzable 18,394.77
Total 130,890.02 102,495.25- 28,394.77
130,590.02 102,495.25- 28,394.77

Due on July 07, 2016
Invoice Total 28,394.77
US Dollars

Payment Terme:
or dellvery of squipment, products, or materals.

BPPTOV
terms siated on ihis involce or gs otharwiss stated in the epplicabls Halliburton contract goveming parformance or delivery
1o pay Interest on any unpaid balance from the date payeble until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicabls. In the evenl Halliburion

If Customsr does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, &l sums are payable in cash at the time of parformance of services

ad open account, invoices ars peyable baesd upon the payment

if Customer has en
. Customer agroes

Ci agrees to pay all reasonable and necessary sltotey fees to recover the unpald

smploys an attorney for coll of any
amount, plus all coflection and court costs.
Delaine Paiow

Esnali: Delaine.

Phone; 5802812040 Cell: 5806083878
Parhar@hallburton.com

PAGE 3 OF 3
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HALLIBLRTOMN [ =
Fleld Ticket - iz
| Flak Tichet Mumiver: 2003308042 Finid Ticket Dule: Thexwday, June 18, 2094 Planalog Owtlerd: NA
(-] el Aanes: ™ DV Job
SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS, Ovcler Type: 20H
RO, KY, 423078303 Wl Aame: ALDEN GAS STORAGE O-31
npany Code: 1100
Customar PO No._-
AFE!
2Bl Tp: Shipping Point: E1 Rano, 0K Shipping Point
GAS STORAGE 0-30RICE, Salas Dfce: MO-CONTINENT
ALDEN. K5, 67512 eo
Wil Typar STORAGE
Wil Colagory:
Ry Mamo's:
W21t CMT MULTIPLE STAGES BOM 1 JoB 0,00 0,00
2 WILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW 420 ] 5.76 US0/ 1.00 495300 §4,081.85 B 56
2
1 Z-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES BASF AT 0 M .78 USDH 1.00 M 2209.70 5345185 75175
1
16096 Fusc PUMP CHARGE {157 BTAGE), 2 1 EA 7.652.00 USD 1.00 EA 7.65200 S6274.64 137738
T
3525
1 MULTIPLE STAGE CEVENTING 1 s  sos600usDs .00 8TE 506500 $ 414510 mﬁ
1
%= PORT. DAS WCEMWINACQUIRE YWHES, 21 1 408 1,645,00 USD / 1.00 JO8 1,849.00 185218 20882
NUMBEER OF DAYS 1
Ta8 2 PLLMG CONTAINER RENTAL-AST DAY 1 EA 132200 USD 1,00 EA, 122200 5 1,084.09 =78
HROA DAY
DAYS OR FRACTION [iti1) 1
SubTotal ML 203008 AATIA!
26788 SEM, CMT-MUD FLUSH In -] BEL 44,45 USDH { 1.00 BAL 1,860.00 $4.548.08 3402
4E2000 CM1, SenCarm (TM) systam 5930 8K 2887200 $ 2121504 445288
100009700 CHEM, HALAD 447, 25 KG 2658 e 1846 US04 1.00 LB 4T $3918.41 880.14
HeloRg-47
100897 macggnm.wwmx 249 L:} 1182 UBD ¢ 1.00 L8 30ar.28 $ 2E3L 57| &5
1000890222 Caloas) B0 [Bulk} ] SK 111.80 USG 7 1.00 8K 580820 $ 475862 104458
[
100003882 CHEM, BENTONITE (PER 100 LB) H 8K 8021 USD s 1.00 8K 128441 126801
Sanonie:
hssnas CAMT, SullCem{Ti) Casrant w0 Sk 491850 $4853.17 1,085.33
102088797 CHEM, DAIR 5000, 50 1.8 SACK 85 LB 11.82 USD/ 1.00 LB +013.20 senm| 18238
D-AR 5000
1000E5E %FM. SALT. EVAR.DILAIELD-FINE, 508 BAS S451 LB 057 USD/1.00LB 310707 § 254780 55827
0003628 u“és_u, WG-17-Galling Ageni, 50 M 1] 110,00 USD 7 1.00 LB 3,740.00/ ¥ 3,066.80 07320/
w317
100003765 CHEM, HALAD 447, 26 KG 170 i 1248 USD/ 10010 3,136.50 $25M.03 56467
HANR) 447
8400 MILEAGE CMT MTLS DELRET Mitd 212.;1 M 2,35 USD/ 1.00 M 20,680.43 £ 2430553 5.344.10
[}
3085 HANDLEZDUMP SVC CHREG, CMTEADDITIVES Z| 842 CF 549USD/ 1.00CF E1T1.38 §4.240.70 muL
1
EA
SubTota) seamLr2 TaRe.17 10,041,856
hmaw Gt PEL - DOT Vhicle Charme, CIMT 4 EA 241.00USD/ 1.00EA 864.00 964,00
17 MSC DN SITEADD HRZI 1 H 1.139,00 USD ¢ 300 H 8,834 00 $512550 1,708.50
-]
100008028 CHEM, SUSAR GRANULATED, 50U BAG o LB £.96 USD/ 10018 Gan.0e 5570.72 12528
] MSC OPERATORWO HES PLMP EQP, JDAY 2 1 EA 3,084.00 USD/ 1,00 EA 3,084.00 3,084,00
Last Prinisd 6122016 3:23 PM

Fiald ticket Number EO3388847

Tot3
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HALLIBURTON

Work Order Gontract
Order Number: 0803266042

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND
g::ERATE TIHEG'M AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER USTED BELOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE
SERVIGING:

Will No. Farm of Leass Coury Siate Vel Panmit biumber
030 ALOEN GAS STORAGE _ RICE KANSAS
Custemer ‘Wil Caner Job Purpose

! SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS SOUTHERHN STAR CENTRAL GAS PIPELINE CMT MULTIPLE STAGES BOM

THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK 1S COMMENCED

e ——
A GUSTOMERREPRESENTAHDN-CUMBrwmnnhlmheMmhmmmﬁmmmummmm, d wnd Is 1> ba supplled by Halburion Energy

Services, Inc. (herinafier “Hallibuston™.

8. PRICE AND PAYMENT . The servicas, equipment, products, and/or meterials to ba supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's currant price list, All pces of HallRwrton are
mualwofwm.mnrmmﬂqmllmmimmhemmummedecmdwmmmmmmhsmmduruwlcupemmud. Gustormer agreas 10 pay such laxes
n adéition ¥ the prices In Halburion's price Bat. Ilcnmnmardmnmhme-nq:prmupenmunmlu-:Halllbtmn.dlmluwmmﬂﬂehmhdhlmofpmmufma
defivery of aquipment, products or ials. W Ci has an app open L, invoices ara paysbie on the hventisth day aftar the date of invoice. Customer agress ko pay interest on any
urpaldbalamalmnmadabpaynbleunﬂlpaidnmaﬁgmm::nnmmmpﬁ:ame. it never (o exceed 18% per annum. in the vant Halliburton smploys an attomey for collection of sny
mcmm&a'agtmlnmmwmufmunfmlunmldmuntwﬂmmalmmnmmmum.mnwmmﬂmm-.mmwmm
amount of silemey fees set out harein are reasonabla and necessary,

€. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees 1o RELEASE Hatliburton Grougp from any and all liabliity for miy and all damages whatsasver to property of any kind cwmed by, in
the possession ai, or leased by C and those p amd entitios Cusfomer has the ability to bind by comtrect or which are ca- ar foim with € :
€ustomer alsn agress to DEEEND, INDEMNIEY, AND HOLD Hallhurton Group HARMLESS from and against any and all iablity, claims, costs, sxpenses, attorney fees and damages
whitsoevar for personal injury, liiness, death, proparty demage and ioss resulting from 055, of well control services i conleol 2 wild well whether underground of sbqve e surface, regervar
& underaround deinage. meluding logs. of gil, gag. piher mioert subances o walgr. suiace demsade gneing from wndermraung samage; damage to of loss of the well bre. subswTace rosnass or
iy Acior. in the nature hamof; firg, explosion; subsurfase preasure. Iadicac:vity; and poliybon and contaminetion and 18 cleanup and cortrol.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INOEMNITY AND HOL D NARMLESS obligaticns wili apply sven if the liabifity and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or pasaive
negligence, fault, or strict labilty of one or more membars of the Hallihurion Group, the unseaworthiness of miyy vettel or any defect In the dats, products, supplies, mutariale of
equipmenl furnished by any member or memberx of the Haliiburton Group whather th the ¢ ig facture, maintenance or marketing thereof or from a fajlure to wam of such
defect. “Halliburton Group" i defined as Halllburion Energy Services, Inc., its pavent, subsidiary, and affiiated companies, insurers and and all officers,
diraciors, employess, ltants and agents. Customer's RELEASE, DEFENSE., INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations apply whether the personal ijury, lliness, death,
proparty damage or loss is suffersd by one or more mambars of the Haflitrton Group, Customer, or any other porson ot entity. Cust i 10 Support suGh obl ions aksumad
heroln with lisbility Insurance with limits of not less than $500,000. Customar agrees o namy Haltiburton Sroup es named additional swred on &l of s general liabillty poliey(s).
Cusiomer agrees that its Habillly undar thin Contract is not Umitéd by the amounts of its insucance caverage, except wiiere and as may be requiced by appiicablo local law for the
provisions of this Gontraci 1o be enforcaabls,

D. EQUIPMEHTLIABIUTY-cuaMmerMIIBnsk-ndsxpmnmmmmm:nywibumnGmupmlpml:-lwlnﬂnedh!hawﬂ.ﬂheqummhmmnpm.
Cu:mMyaylhampdrm.ummbyHalrbunnn‘sanhmu.wmuwmhmmmmdwimamhMmﬂmmumtymwm
unleas cauted by Hallibusion's 30le negiigenca. If 5 redicactive source becomes 'ost or looged in tha wall, Customar shal mest sl requiremnents of Seclion 30.15(e) of the Nuclesr Rogulaiofy
Carnmlesion regutations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment end ahal permit Halitnrton io monitor Tha recavery o shandonment efforts o at no risk oF
Habitty to Haliburton Group. C ahall be for damage o o losa of Halliburton group equipmant. products, snd materials while In trenal aboard iad trermporistion,
aven If such la amanged by Helliburton at Custamer's reqmnt.andduﬁngluldngunr.lunlnadlnnmwmvmm.cmmahnpayhmmpdrwmlmmdrhmmww
equipman! damagexd by commosion or shrasion dus to well effuents,

E.  LIMTED WARRANTY - Hallburton wamams only lite to e equipmant, products, and materials suppilad under this Coniract snd that same zre ree from defects in workmanship and
materials for thirty {30) dayn from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NG WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR MPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE
STATEDIN THE INMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENGE. Haltiburton's 50t Habliity and Guatomer's sxclushve remedy In &ny causs of acion (whethor I contract, fort, breach of warranty or
utherwise} anising oul of the sale, tasse or use or sny equipmant, products, or matarials i expressly Emitad # the raplacement of such on thair relum o Haliiburion or, & Hallburian's option, o the
sligwance o Customsr of credil for the cost of such Hems. in na event shal Halliburton be fisbla for special, incidents, indirect, convequéntisl, of punitive damages. Bectuss of tha unceriainty of
wariable well conditions and the necassity of relying on fecia and supporing services Mumished by others, HALLIBURTOR (3 UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE
ECUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY DF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARGH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDA TION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY
musunronemw.mmumpmelunuumarmmmMgmhhkmmummmammmmmcmwummmmmnol
be Kabie for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARSSING FROM THE USE OF SBUCH INFORMATION, sven ¥ such |s contributed to or
caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or atrict llability of any member or members of Haltiburton Group. Halfaxion also does not wamrant the accuracy of data tranamitted by
elecironic process, and Hatliburton will not ba responaible for accidenial or intentiona! inlorceplion af Buch daia by third parties,

F.  GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretaion and conetriiclion of this Contract shall be determined by the lews of the risdicion whore the senicas are performed or tha equipment or

materialy are delivered.

6. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Except for Hafliburton's siatutory Aghts with regard 1o collection of past dus Invafcas for services or maleriala, Including the Caontracir’'s striulory fighta for perfection

and enforcement of mechanics' and muteriaimen's' fiens, Cusiomer and Halliburton agres that any dispule thal may wise out of e performance of his Comtract shall bé resaived by bindi

arbitration by & panel of tres arbAimiors undsr the rules or the American Arhiiration Associstion. The arbitretion will ake place in Heuston, TX.

H. SEVERAGILITY - It any provision or pevt thereot of this Conbosct shall e haid to bs invelid, void, o of no effec! for Sny fescn, such holding shall not be desmmed {0 affect the validity of the

mm-lnhapmuillomufﬂiannMwhhhanbaqlvmuﬁed.wihou:hhv-lldpmmnrpmmemoi.lndlnlluisend.Me, of tnis C wed © be le. G

and Halfitairlon agree that any provision of thiz Contract that s unsnforceable or vold under epplicable law will be modified o achieve theintem of the parties heraundsr to the greates! extent allowed

by applicable law. )

1, MODIFICATIONS - Cuslomer agrees iha1 Falitburton shall not be bound by any madifications to this Conlsct, except whers such modiicedon is made in wriing by & duly suthorized exacutive

officer of Hadburton. Requasts for modificalions should be directed lo the Vice President - Legal, 10200 Bellaire Bivd, Houston, TX 77072-5299.

1 HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRAGT WHIGH CONTAMNS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNGWLEDGES I

CONBPICUCUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND | REPRESENT THAT { AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. | AM BIGNING
G UNDERSTAND) AT RMS AND DITIONS WILL NOT APPLY THEY CONFLICT WITH TERMS AND

A SIGN ER' C cTH EEN THE P "

CUSTOMER Name Prinbad

Work Ordar Contract HES) Jsnuary 2010

O e a1 -0
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	Confidential: No
	olicense: 33097
	oname: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
	oaddr1: 4700 HWY 56
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OWENSBORO
	ostate: KY
	ozip: 42301
	ozip4: 9303
	ocontact: D. Mark Rouse
	oarea: 270
	ophone: 852-4490
	clicense: 5142
	cname: Sterling Drilling Company
	geologist: D. Mark Rouse
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OTHER
	othertype: Gas Storage Observation
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 8/3/2016
	tdate: 6/14/2016
	sdate: 6/8/2016
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-159-22832-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 11
	Township: 21
	Range: 9
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 330
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Rice
	lname: ALDEN GAS STORAGE
	wellnumber: O-30
	FieldName: Alden Gas Storage
	ProdFormation: Simpson Sand
	ElevationGL: 1674
	ElevationKB: 1674
	td: 3485
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 582
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 582
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 275
	chloride: 26000
	fluid: 2478
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: Bob's Oil Service, Inc.
	flease: Seiker
	flicense: 32408
	fqtr: NE
	fsection: 35
	ftownship: 19
	frange: 11
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Barton
	fpermit: D-26,497
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 11/16/2016
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 14.75
	casing1: 10.75
	weight1: 40.5
	setting1: 582
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 275
	additive1: 2%CaCl & Polyflake
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 9.875
	casing2: 7
	weight2: 23
	setting2: 3467
	cement2: Swiftcement & Saltcement
	sacks2: 648
	additive2: 52sx Calseal & 34# Gel
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4 
	perf1: 3352-3357
	acid1: 
	d1: 3352-3357
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 8/10/2016
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Yes
	othertypeprodmethod: Gas Storage Observation
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 3352-3357
	otherprodinterval: 


